AGENDA

Rural Task Force #3 Meeting
June 21, 2018 9:00 a.m.
Road Commission of Kalamazoo County

l. Call to Order
Il. Approval of January 31, 2018 Rural Task Force #3 Meeting Minutes (Action)
M. Review of 2018 Projects and Target Balance (Action)
A. Review of EDD Carryover amounts and constraints
V. Updates of 2019 — 2020 Projects (Action)
V. Urban Boundary Roads
VI. Public Comment
VIl.  Other Business

VIIl.  Adjourn



Rural Task Force #3 Meeting
January 31, 2018
Road Commission of Kalamazoo County - Kalamazoo, Ml

Members in Attendance:

Angela Kline Calhoun County Road Department
Trent Arver Branch County Road Commission

Ryan Minkus Road Commission of Kalamazoo County
Jacob Welch Barry County Road Commission

Chris Minger St. Joseph County Road Commission

Others in Attendance:

Don Mayle Michigan Department of Transportation
Mark Worden Road Commission of Kalamazoo County
Bill Voight Barry County Transit Authority

Kristine Parsons Calhoun County Road Department
Steve Yorks St. Joseph County Transit

Sean McBride Kalamazoo Metro Transit

Garrett Myland St. Joseph County Road Commission
Steve Stepek Kalamazoo Area Transportation Study
Megan Arndt Kalamazoo Area Transportation Study
Fred Nagler Kalamazoo Area Transportation Study
Call to Order

Chair Minkus called the meeting to order at 10:08 a.m. at the Road Commission of Kalamazoo County.
Introductions were made. Note: Kline arrived at 10:12.

Approval of Decmber 20, 2017 Rural Task Force 3# Meeting Minutes
Welch requested that Brad Lamberg be added to the list of Others in Attendance.

MOTION by Welch, SUPPORT by Arver, “to approve the December 20, 2017 Rural Task Force #3 Meeting
Minutes amended as suggested.” Motion passed.

Prior to addressing the agenda items, a discussion was undertaken regarding corrections to the MDOT All
Season “D” roadmap. Mayle said he had brought a paper copy of the current map to the meeting that
could be marked up and brought back to MDOT for use in the updating process. He stated that MDOT is
working to update the layer that the map is in and will have an app in the future to allow changes to be



Rural Task Force #3 January 31, 2018 Meeting
Page 2

entered by others. He will see that existing changes get made but that in the future, changes will need to
be acted on by the full RTF and forwarded to MDOT for final approval.

Review of 2018 Projects and Target Balance
Review of EDD Carryover Amounts and Constraints

Mayle said that he had started reviewing MDOT tracking sheets from 2010 through 2017 that finance
was able to produce from records. He had no news to offer yet, as following the sheets has been very
difficult. He offered to continue to look into the issue but said that if the full RTF wanted to erase the
negative EDD balance for Barry County so as to allow them to once again program their allocation, the
best solution would be for the other counties in the task force to agree to transfer some of their
allocations to Barry. Moving forward, it will be MDOT policy that EDD will be tracked by county and that
those with negative balances will not be allowed to program projects using the funding.

Welch said that he had sent Mayle a copy of a balance sheet produced around the time of 2017 — 2020
Call for Projects that showed no negative balance for Barry County. He also noted that there appeared
to be several errors that exacerbated the negative balance total, including a project from Bay City that
was being charged to Barry’s balance, and a large Barry County project on Finkbinder Road with multiple
funding sources that all seemed to be charged against EDD. He further stated that had they been aware
that there was a large negative balance they would not have programmed EDD funding for their 2017
project.

Mayle said that in 2017, EDD funds were transferred from Calhoun and Kalamazoo counties to Barry in
order to zero out the negative balance on paper prior to the switch to the new Sigma accounting
program. It appears that after the switchover not all the funds were restored to Kalamazoo County.
Mayle will investigate the shortage in restoration of funds to Kalamazoo as well as the issue of a Bay
County job being charged to Barry. If the Bay County charge was in error then he will work with MDOT
finance to see that he funds are restored to Barry. Stepek noted that the effect of the Bay County job
will need to be tracked all the way through 2017 to determine the net difference. Mayle said that he
would invite Barry County to a meeting with MDOT finance to get some clarity on the content of the
tracking spreadsheets.

It was noted that extra emphasis will need to be placed in monthly reports on region-approved transfers
of EDD so that MDOT will notice them and properly track the changes.

MOTION by Kline, Support by Arver, “to change 2018 project 130067 from Countywide Preventive
Maintenance to Resurfacing of 25 % Mile Road from F Drive S to Finley and to increase EDD to
$308,965 for a total project construction cost of $910,429.” Motion passed.

MOTION by Minkus, SUPPORT by Welch “to approve increasing the amount of STL for the 2018 Road
Commission of Kalamazoo 42" Street project to the amount that can be approved via administrative
adjustment for the KATS MPO, increase EDD to $139,150; and to program the remaining available STL
funding to Kalamazoo Metro for a vehicle replacement project.” Motion passed.

MOTION by Welch, SUPPORT by Arver “to delete $122,092 in EDD from project 130063.” Motion
passed.

MOTION by Arver, SUPPORT by Welch “to increase STL funding on project 13066 to $535,863 and to
reduce EDD to $70,141.”



Rural Task Force #3 January 31, 2018 Meeting
Page 3

After discussion, the motion was amended.

MOTION by Arver, SUPPORT by Minger “to increase STL funding on project 13066 to $535,863 and to
reduce EDD to $0.” Motion passed.

MOTION by Kline, SUPPORT by Arver “to add four Countywide Preventive Maintenance projects using
$94,000 in STL each, to be done by force account in Calhoun County.” Motion passed.

MOTION by Arver, SUPPORT by Minger “to change the amount STL funding in project 13066 to
$376,000 and to add a new Countywide Preventive Maintenance project in Branch County using
$159863 in STL and $70,141 in EDD.” Motion passed.

Local Federal Aid Fund Exchange Program

Mayle updated the Task Force on the status of updates to the guidelines for the Local Federal Fund
Exchange Program. He said that changes will not affect the application procedure and that counties
should still follow the current guidelines in that regard.

Updates of 2019 — 2020 Projects

MOTION by Minkus, SUPPORT by Welch “to change the limits of the 2019 Road Commission of
Kalamazoo’s D Avenue project to Rolling Meadow to Douglas using $427,691 in STL, 585,697 in EDD
and $216,612 Local Match for a total project cost of $730,000; to increase the STL programmed to
Kalamazoo Metro’s 2019 Bus Replacement project to $87,632; to increase STL programming for
Kalamazoo Metro’s 2020 Van Purchase project to $81,757; and to program the Road Commission of
Kalamazoo’s 2020 U Avenue project at 5443,873 in STL, $85,697 in EDD and $1,156,127 in local
funding.” Motion passed.

Updated Bylaws

MOTION by Kline, SUPPORT by Arver “to approve the revised Rural Task Force #3 Bylaws as
presented.” Motion passed

Public Comment
No public comment was presented
Spring 2018 Meeting Schedule

The next Rural Task Force #3 meeting is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., April 17, 2018 at the Road Commission
of Kalamazoo County

Non-Federal Aid Road Condition Data Collection Reimbursement

Nagler presented an overview of the new process for RPO approval of funding for data collection efforts
on non-federal aid roads. Agencies were encouraged to submit their letters of application prior to May 1,
2018



Rural Task Force #3 January 31, 2018 Meeting
Page 4

Other Business
No other business was brought forth.
Adjourn

Meeting adjourned at 12:30p.m.

Minutes approved: January 31, 2018
Questions or comments on these minutes can be directed to:

Fred Nagler

Associate Planner

Kalamazoo Area Transportation Study
fnagler@katsmpo.org



RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
iscal ibl . . Advan deral Federal s State | Local Total o Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fisca County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro;_ec_t Phase ce Federa Fund tate Fund Loca Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
Calhoun County :
1 CALHOUN Road T Drive S Old 27 t_o 18 Mile CON 442,000 STL 318,000 EDD 760,000 1/12/2016 Tllustrative
and 22 Mile to M-99
Department
Calhoun County Preventative
1 CALHOUN Road ] Countywide Resurface CON 174,000 STL 43,500 CNTY 217,500 1/12/2016 Tllustrative
Maintenance
Department
St. Joseph Area Wide Transit vehicle
1 ST. JOSEPH | County Transit Transit Van Replacement additions/repla |Vehicle Replacement| T-Cap 88,000 STL 22,000 TRAL 110,000 02/26/15 Tllustrative
Authority cements
St. Joseph Area Wide Transit vehicle
1 ST. JOSEPH County Transit Transit Medium Duty Bus additions/repla |Vehicle Replacement| T-Cap 216,000 STL 54,000 TRAL 270,000 02/27/15 Tllustrative
Authority cements
St(.:jﬁrsgah Traﬁ.sit vehicle .
1 ST. JOSEPH Transportation Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 48,000 STL 12,000 TRAL 60,000 1/12/2016 Tllustrative
. cements
Authority
St(.:jﬁrsgah Transit vehicle
1 ST. JOSEPH Transportation Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 48,000 STL 12,000 TRAL 60,000 1/12/2016 Tllustrative
] cements
Authority
St(.:jﬁrsgah Transit vehicle
1 ST. JOSEPH Transportation Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 48,000 STL 12,000 TRAL 60,000 1/12/2016 Tllustrative
] cements
Authority
1 | Kawamazoo | Kelamazoo W D Ave Rolling Meadow 1.80 Resurface Resurface CON 550,000 | STL 180,000 | CNTY | 730,000 | 120246 02/24/14 Tllustrative
County Drive to Douglas Ave
Kalamazoo Area Wide Kalamazoo Metro Transit vehicle
1 KALAMAZOO . Transit, Kalamazoo 0.16 | additions/repla Van Purchase T-Cap 64,690 STL 16,172 TRAL 80,862 120247 02/24/14 Tllustrative
County Transit
County cements
01-18-17 Increase STP from
1,411,480, EDD from 351,795,
Reduce Local Cost from
2017 BARRY Barry County | LawrenceRd | ">/ t°Ri§(;‘ar'et°” 2.44 | Reconstruct Reconstruct CON 1,794,279 | STL | 391,578 | EDD | 56,992 | CNTY |2,242,849| 120355 03/27/17 | Cost 4I52Igl’301?r%m0;5-g,5?;ég, Ig;;iisee
Local Cost from 90,000,
decrease totla project cost from
2,243,579
Total Barry County 2017 1,794,279 STL 391,578 | EDD
Cold Pavement 02-11-17 Delete Project
2017 BRANCH Branch County Recycling Countywide Resurface CON 0 STL 0 CNTY 0 127147 01/11/17 | Delete Transfer Obligation Authority to
Calhoun County
Total Branch County 2017 0 STL 0 EDD




RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro]_ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
06/07/17 Increase STP from
Calhoun County 671 Miles S. of O $256,336, Decrease EDD from
2017 CALHOUN Road 28 Mile Road ’ : Resurface Resurface CON 544,427 STL 37,251 EDD 103,322 CNTY 685,000 127159 03/27/17 $100,031, Add Local Cost,
Dr.StoSDr.N
Department Increase Total Phase and Totla
Project Costs from $356,367
. . Transit vehicle
2017 | CALHOUN Marsr:;('j'eD'a' A Transit City ?:aﬂzifha” additions/repla [Vehicle Replacement T-Cap 52,000 STL 13,000 | TRAL | 65000 | 120306 02/24/14
cements
Total Calhoun County 2017 596,427 STL 37,251 EDD
Up to three (3)
Central County Transit | Vehidles and up o
2017 | KALAMAZOO | Transportation | Van Purchase Vehi P 82,980 STL 20,745 TRAL 130,725 200464 01/11/17 Add 02/15/17 Add Project
. ehicles two (2) Community
Authority Servi
ervice Van
Vehicles
Total Kalamazoo County 2017 82,980 STL 0
St. Joseph M-60 to Constantine 01-18-17 Reduce STL from
2017 ST. JOSEPH . P Youngs Prairie - o 5.24 Resurface Chip Seal CON 66,880 STL 16,720 EDD 0 CNTY 83,600 127161 01/11/17 75,200, Add EDD and eliminate
County Village Limits
18,800Local Cost
. 01-18-17 Increase STP from
2017 | ST.JOSEPH St. Joseph Nottawa Rd South Bridge 244 | Reconstruct | Crushandshape | .,y 496,000 | STL 124,000 | CNTY | 620,000 | 127163 01/11/17 402,000 and Local Match from
County Approach to Butler with HMA Overlay 101.000
01-18-17 Incr’ease STP from
28,600, Reduce EDD from
St. Joseph 46,900, Increase Local Cost
2017 ST. JOSEPH (l:ounty? Featherstone Rd | M-66 to Burg Road 5.82 Resurface Chip Seal CON 43,169 STL 46,831 EDD 0 CNTY 90,000 127164 01/11/17 Cost from 18,500; 02-21-17 -
Eliminate $20,005 Local
Funding, Increase EDD from
$26,826
St. Joseph Centreville- Centreville Village 01-18-17 Add STL, Reduce
2017 ST. JOSEPH ; P - . 9 6.24 Resurface Chip Seal CON 24,200 STL 69,800 EDD 0 CNTY 94,000 127165 01/11/17 EDD from 75,200, Eliminate
County Constantine Limit to Lutz Road
18,800 Local Cost
Total St. Joseph County 2017 630,249 STL |133,351| EDD
REGION TOTAL 2017 3,020,955 STL [562,180| EDD
01-18-17 Add Project;
Barry County Pavement Traffic Center and Edge 02/02/18 - Reduce STL from
2018 BARRY Road ; Countywide h 1d =ag CON 283,441 STL 283,400 200088 1/11/17 Cost : :
C . Marking ops/safety Line Painting $290,000 Admistrative
ommission e
Modification
03-07-18 - Update Local Cost
from $30,000 to $271,400
Village of Reconstruction with Including $114,400 Local Match
2018 BARRY Mid d?eville Main Street Robin to Sixth 0.17 Reconstruct | New Storm Sewer CON 120,000 STL 271,400 VLG 391,400 130062 1/12/16 and $157,000 Non-Participating

and Water Main

; Increase Total Cost from
$150,000 to $391,400
Administrative Modification




RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro;_ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
01-18-17 Decrease STL from
431,834, Increase EDD from
115,828; 01-31-18 - Decrease
Barry-County- . o
Preventative- . EDD from $122,092; 02/02/18
2018 BARRY Read— Mai Countywide Resurface CON 308144 SH [} EBD 252,260 | 136663 H3A8 Eost Increase STL from $245,701
Administratvie Modification;
Administrative Modification -
STL Sold to Jackson County
Total Barry County 2018 711,585 STL 0 EDD
Facility
2020 |  BRANCH Branch Area | Improvement - Transit facility CON 58,800 | STL 14,700 73,500 | 130096 12/20/2017 | Year 12-20-17 - Move from 2020
Transit Authority Roof
Replacement
02/20/18 - Administrative
Modification to meet reduced
STL target from transfer to
Branch County Jonesville Road Gorbell to Ra Clslltle“eot?r? ?%T:r\: es l?l;r?\t/?rlc{:f
2018 BRANCH Road - Y 3.98 Resurface CON 235,863 STL 70,141 EDD 306,004 130066 1/31/18 9 " -
Commission PM Quincy Road Countywide PM to Jonesville
Road PM,Reduce STL from
$346,739, Reduce EDD from
$113,652, Reduce Total from
$460.391
02-07-18 - split 13066 into four
Countywide projects for same total EDD of
Branch County . . L .
Preventative . Preventive $376,000 Administrative
2018 BRANCH Roa.\d. Maintenance Countywide Resurface Maintenance Force CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 1/31/18 Add Modification; 02-12-18 - Delete
Commission .
Account separate projects and restore
funding to Project 130066
02-07-18 - split 13066 into four
Countywide projects for same total EDD of
Branch County - - L ;
Preventative ) Preventive $376,000 Administrative
2018 BRANCH Rogd_ Maintenance Countywide Resurface Maintenance Force CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 1/31/18 Add Modification; 02-12-18 - Delete
Commission :
Account separate projects and restore
funding to Project 130066
02-07-18 - split 13066 into four
Countywide projects for same total EDD of
Branch County . . . .
Preventative . Preventive $376,000 Administrative
2018 BRANCH Roa.\d. Maintenance Countywide Resurface Maintenance Force CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 1/31/18 Add Modification; 02-12-18 - Delete
Commission .
Account separate projects and restore
funding to Project 130066
Total Branch County 2018 294,663 STL 70,141 EDD




RTF FYs 2017-2020

Season Standards

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro;_ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
Calhoun County 01-31-18 - Change project from
2018 CALHOUN Road 25 1/2 Mile Road| F Drive S to Finley Resurface CON 601,464 STL 267,769 EDD 910,429 130067 1/31/18 Cost Countywide PM, increase EDD
Department from $143,255
Countywide
Calhoun County . i )
2018 | CALHOUN Road Preventative |29 Mile Road from C Resurface Preventive CON 75000 | STL 18,750 | ONTY | 93,750 | 202755 1/31/18 | Add 01-31-18 - Add Project
Maintenance Drive N to J Drive N Maintenance Force
Department
Account
Calhoun County | o | 0Id US 27 from N Countywde
2018 CALHOUN Road ] Drive N to 0.5 miles Resurface . CON 75,000 STL 18,750 CNTY 93,750 202756 1/31/18 Add 01-31-18 - Add Project
Maintenance . Maintenance Force
Department north of T Drive N
Account
23 Mile Road from M
60to L DriveS; L Countvwide
Calhoun County Preventative Drive S from 25 12 Prevgmtive
2018 CALHOUN Road ] Mile Road to M-60; Resurface . CON 75,000 STL 18,750 CNTY 93,750 202757 1/31/18 Add 01-31-18 - Add Project
Maintenance . Maintenance Force
Department 30 Mile Road from N Account
Drive S to M-60
V Drive S from Pine
Creek to Athens
Village Limit .
Calhoun County Preventative S Drive S from 1 > (;?’:cg:gf:
2018 CALHOUN Road ] Mile Road to M-66; Resurface . CON 75,000 STL 18,750 CNTY 93,750 202758 1/31/18 Add 01-31-18 - Add Project
Maintenance . Maintenance Force
Department 1 %> Mile Road from Account
Q Drive S to O Drive
S
Total Calhoun County 2018 901,464 STL | 267,769 | EDD 75,000
Transit vehicle .
2018 | KALAMAZOO | K@I8MazZoo |y b chase additions/repla CON 0 STL 0 TRAL 0 130069 1/11/2017 | Delete 02/15/17 Project Deleted -
Metro Transit Moved to 2017
cements
Comrici)sas?on of N. Westnedge 0082/2107//1177-deniir?;torjae;f/;e
2018 KALAMAZOO D Avenue Avenue to Riverview| 1.95 Resurface  [3" Mill and Resurface] CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 200469 1/11/2017 Year . . .
Kalamazoo Modification: Project moved to
Avenue
County 2019
02/16/17 - Add Project to
Replace Ravine Road; 08/30/17
Crush and Shape Administrative Modification:
Road . P Project moved from 2019, STL
Commission of Z Avenue to Y with HMA Overlay, increased from $378,903, EDD
2018 | KALAMAZOO 42nd Street 1 Resurface Widen Shoulders, CON 473,200 STL 99,174 EDD 327,626 CNTY | 900,000 200481 1/31/2018 Cost ) g
Kalamazoo Avenue Resurface to All increased from $85,697, Local
County decreased from $435,400; 01-

31-18 - increase STL from
$409,966, reduce Local from
$390,860




RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro]_ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
Kalamazoo Transit vehicle 02-12-18 - Add Project -
2018 KALAMAZOO Metro Bus Purchase additions/repla T-Cap 91,200 STL 22,800 TRAL 114,000 202728 1/31/2018 Add Administrative Modification split
cements off from Van Purchase
01-31-18 - Add Project; 02-12-
Kalamazoo Transit vehicle 18 - Reduce STL from $125,086
2018 KALAMAZOO Metro Van Purchase additions/repla T-Cap 33,886 STL 8,472 TRAL 42,358 202729 1/31/2018 Add and Local from $31,272. Move
cements those funds to Bus Purchase
project.
Road
2018 | KALAMAZOO | COMMISSION Of | 3g4 Grraer | O Avenue toMN CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 130071 1/11/2017 | Delete 02/17/17 Project Deleted and D
Kalamazoo Avenue Avenue Project Added
County
Total Kalamazoo County 2018 598,286 STL 99,174 EDD
St. Joseph Featherstone | Burg to Centreville -
2018 ST. JOSEPH County Road 9 . 5.27 Resurface PM Chip Seal CON 0 STL 0 CNTY 0 130072 1/12/2016 12/20/17 - Delete Project
- Road Constantine Road
Commission
St. Joseph
. Crooked Creek to . .
2018 ST. JOSEPH County Road Fawn River Balk UAB 5.92 Resurface PM Chip Seal CON 0 STL 0 CNTY 0 130073 1/12/2016 12/20/17 - Delete Project
Commission
St. Joseph Michigan s,;ll;/zsgf ;I\I/I_i:ﬁ t:n
2018 ST. JOSEPH County Road Avenue/Silver § 9 2.43 Resurface 2" HMA Overlay CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 130074 1/12/2016 12/20/17 - Delete Project
Lo Avenue to Nancy
Commission Street
Lane
St. Joseph
2018 ST. JOSEPH County Transit Bus Shelter Transit facility Bus Shelter CON 80,000 STL 20,000 CNTY 100,000 130075 1/12/2016
Authority
2018 | STJOSEPH | CountyRead- | Preventive A Restirface con 526,843 | SH 135741 | ENTY | 658,554 | 202511 12/20/2047 LFFE s”s'z\fj’:jdp'fgrcltz/ 20/17
Commission Maintenanee )
Total St. Joseph County 2018 606,843 STL 0 EDD
REGION TOTAL 2018 3,112,841 STL 437,084 EDD
01-18-17 Increase STL from
Barry County M-43 to Kello 551,834, EDD from 88,166,
2019 BARRY Road Hickory Road School 99 CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 130083 1/12/2016 Cost Decrease Local Cost from
Commission 160,000 12/20/17 - Delete
Project
Barry County - qa. :
2019 BARRY Road Preventative Countywide Resurface CON 565378 | STL | 115828 | EDD 0 203012D) 1/11/2017 | Delete 01-18-17 Delete Projec
o Maintenance 12/20/17 - Add project back
Commission
Barry County Transit Vehicle
2019 BARRY ry .. |Bus Replacement aditions/replac T-Cap 50,000 STL 12,500 TRAL 62,500 Add 12/20/17 - Add Project
Transit Authority
ements
Total Barry County 2019 615,378 STL |[115,828 | EDD
Branch County Preventative
2019 BRANCH Road Countywide Resurface CON 462,739 STL 113,652 EDD 576,391 130077 1/12/2016

Commission

Maintenance




RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro_!ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
2019 BRANCH sr\‘/‘flrl‘g;:d Division Road | M@ tcl’_imtv'“age CON 116,000 | STL 29,000 | CNTY | 145,000 | 89438 12/20/2017| Year 12-20-17 - Move from 2018
Total Branch County 2019 578,739 STL 113,652 | EDD
Calhoun County Preventative
2019 CALHOUN Road ] Countywide Resurface CON 601,464 STL 143,255 EDD 744,719 130078 1/12/2016
Maintenance
Department
Total Calhoun County 2019 601,464 STL 143,255| EDD
Kalamazoo Transit vehicle 01-31-18 - Increase STL from
2019 Kalamazoo .. |Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 87,632 STL 21,908 TRAL 109,540 130079 1/31/2018 Cost $84,000, increase EDD from
Metro Transit
cements $21,000
Road Crush and Shape 02/16/17 - Add Project to
Commission of Z Avenue to Y with HMA Overlay, Replace Ravine Road; 08/30/17
2019 KALAMAZOO 42nd Street 1 Resurface Widen Shoulders, CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 CNTY 0 200481 1/11/2017 Year P - ) " .
Kalamazoo Avenue Administrative Modification:
County Resurface to Al Project moved to 2018
Season Standards )
02/17/17 - Add Project;
Road 08/30/17 - Administrative
Commission of Rolling Meadow to Modification: Project moved
2019 KALAMAZOO D Avenue 9 1.95 Resurface  [3" Mill and Resurface] CON 427,691 STL 85,697 EDD 216,612 CNTY 730,000 120246 1/31/2018 Cost from 2018; 01-31-18 - Increase
Kalamazoo Douglas
County STL from $409,966, Increase
EDD from $76,315, Increase
Local from $163,719
Road
2019 | Kalamazoo | COMMission of | o Vine Road F Avenue to D CON 0 STL 0 EDD 0 130081 1/11/2017 | Delete 02/16/17 - Delete Project and
Kalamazoo Avenue Replace with 42nd Street
County
Total Kalamazoo County 2019 515,323 STL 85,697 EDD
St. Joseph Hallam Road to
2019 ST. JOSEPH County Road [Michigan Avenue Nottawa 2.51 Resurface 2" HMA Overlay CON 232,000 STL 58,000 CNTY 290,000 130085 1/12/2016
Commission
St. Joseph
2019 ST. JOSEPH County Road [Michigan Avenue| Fulton to Summit 2.07 Resurface 2" HMA Overlay CON 191,320 STL 47,830 CNTY 239,150 130087 1/12/2016
Commission
Sténgg)h Transit vehicle
2019 ST. JOSEPH Transportation Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 48,000 STL 12,000 TRAL 60,000 130091 1/12/2016
port cements
Authority
Total St. Joseph County 2019 471,320 STL 0 EDD
REGION TOTAL 2019 2,782,224 STL 458,432 EDD
Barry County Preventative 01-18-17 Increase STL from
2020 BARRY Road ] Countywide Resurface CON 627,686 STL 115,828 EDD 41,095 CNTY 784,609 130099 1/11/2017 Cost 551,834, Local Cost from
o Maintenance
Commission 22,131
Total Barry County 2020 627,686 STL |115,828| EDD
Branch County Preventative
2020 BRANCH Road ] Countywide Resurface CON 403,939 STL 113,652 EDD 517,591 130098 1/12/2016
. Maintenance
Commission
Total Branch County 2020 403,939 STL |113,652| EDD




RTF FYs 2017-2020

6/11/18
Required Fields
Advan Federal State Local Total Local Rural Amend-| Air
Fiscal County Responsible Project Name Limits Length Primary Pro]_ec_t Phase ce Federal Fund State Fund Local Fund Phase MDOT ID Action ment [Quali Comments
Year Agency Work Type Description Constr Cost Cost Cost Job No.
uct Source Source Source Cost No. Date Type ty
Calhoun County Preventative
2020 CALHOUN Road ] Countywide Resurface CON 601,464 STL 143,255 EDD 744,719 130101 1/12/2016
Maintenance
Department
Total Calhoun County 2020 601,464 STL 143,255 | EDD
Kalamazoo Transit vehicle 01-31-18 - Increase STL from
2020 KALAMAZOO . Van Purchase additions/repla T-Cap 81,757 STL 20,439 TRAL 102,196 130102 1/31/18 Cost $72,000 Increase TRAL from
Metro Transit
cements $18,000
Comr:(i)sa"s(ijon of 29th Street to 32nd 01-31-18 - Increase STL from
2020 KALAMAZOO U Avenue CON 443,873 STL 85,697 EDD 1,156,127 | CNTY | 1,685,697 | 130143 1/31/18 Cost $390,903, Increase Local from
Kalamazoo Street
$12,100
County
Total Kalamazoo County 2020 525,630 STL 85,697 EDD
St. Joseph Centreville Village
2020 ST. JOSEPH County Road | Covered Bridge | Limits to Covered 2.61 Resurface 2" HMA Overlay CON 241,600 STL 60,400 CNTY 302,000 130103 1/12/2016
Commission Bridge
St. Joseph Summit Road to the
2020 ST. JOSEPH County Road |Michigan Avenue| common section line| 2.02 Resurface 2" HMA Overlay CON 181,720 STL 45,430 CNTY 227,150 130106 1/12/2016
Commission for 11/12
St(.:jﬁrs]eph Transit vehicle
2020 ST. JOSEPH Trans orgtion Bus Replacement additions/repla T-Cap 48,000 STL 12,000 CNTY 60,000 130107 1/12/2016
port cements
Authority
Total St. Joseph County 2020 471,320 STL 0 EDD
REGION TOTAL 2020 2,630,039 STL | 458,432| EDD




2017 - 2020 SUMMARY - UPDATED 06/12/2018

Barry Branch Calhoun Kalamazoo St. Joseph Region 3 Totals

STL EDD STL EDD STL EDD STL EDD STL EDD STL EDD
Current MDOT Obligation Constraint Target] $ 688,786 | $(209,070)] $576,705 | $ 17,437 | $ 672,256 | $ 124,966 | $578,293 | $435,837 | $587,895 | $298,114 | $ 3,103,935 | $ 667,284
Current Region-Approved Target] $ 1,794,279 | $ 391,578 | $ -1% 31672 % 596,427 | $ 100,031 | $ 82,980 |$ 1,023 $630,249 | $142,980 | $ 3,103,935 | $667,283
2017 Current Region Approved Program| $ 1,794,279 | $ 391,578 1 $ -1$ 31672 $ 596,427 |$ 37,251]% 82,980 | $ -] $630,249 | $133,351 | $3,103,935 | $593,852
Region Program to Region Target Difference| $ -1$ (0)] $ -1$ -1 % 0[$ 62,780 | $ -1$ 1,023]$ -1$ 9,629]$% 0($ 73,431
Region Program To MDOT Constraint Difference $(600,648) $ (14,235) $ 87,715 $435,837 $164,763 | $ (0)| $ 73,432
B Current MDOT Obligation Constraint Target] $ 711,585 | $ -1$594,663 | $119,924 | $ 773,477 [ $ 267,769 | $598,286 | $139,150 | $606,843 | $270,948 | $ 3,284,854 | $797,791
Current Region-Approved Target] $ 711,585 [ $ 122,092 | $294,663 [ $ 70,141 | $1,073,477 | $ 163,603 | $598,286 | $ 99,174 | $606,843 | $109,764 | $ 3,284,854 | $564,774
2018 Current Region Approved Program| $ 711,585 | $ -1$294,663 | $ 70,1411 $ 901,464 [ $ 267,769 ]| $598,286 | $ 99,174 | $606,843 | $ -1$3,112,841 | $437,084
Region Program to Region Target Difference| $ -1 $ 122,092 | $ -1 % 0]$ 172,013 | $(104,166)] $ -1 $ 0)] $ -1$109,764 | $ 172,013 | $127,690
Region Program To MDOT Constraint Difference $ - $ 49,783 $ - $ 39,976 $270,948 | $ 172,013 | $360,707
Current MDOT Obligation Constraint Target] $ 725,816 | $ 106,761 | $606,556 | $104,756 | $§ 788,947 | $ 132,042 ] $610,251 | $ 78,989 $618,980 | $ 98,018 ] $ 3,350,550 | $520,566
Current Region-Approved Target] $ 615,378 [ $§ 115,828 | $517,296 | $153,652 | $ 672,033 | § 103,255 | $515,323 | § 85,697 | $526,163 | $106,342 | $2,846,193 | $564,774
2019 Current Region Approved Program] $ 615,378 [ $ 115,828 | $578,739 | $113,652| $ 601,464 | $ 143,255 ] $515,323 [ § 85,697 | $471,320 | § -] $2,782,224 | $458,432
Region Program to Region Target Difference| $ -[$ -] $(61,443)| $ 40,0001 $ 70,569 [ $ (40,000)] $ -1$ -|$ 54,843 [ $106,342| $ 63,969 | $106,342
Region Program To MDOT Constraint Difference $ (9,067) $ (8,896) $ (11,213) $ (6,708) $ 98,018| $ 568,326 | $ 62,134
Current MDOT Obligation Constraint Target] $ 740,333 | $ 106,761 ] $618,687 | $104,756 | $§ 804,726 [ $ 132,042 | $622,456 [ $ 78,989 | $631,359 [ $ 98,018 ] $3,417,561 | $520,566
Current Region-Approved Target] $ 627,686 [ $ 115,828 | $527,642 | $113,652 | $ 685473 | $ 143,255 ] $525,630 | $ 85,697 | $536,686 | $106,342 | $2,903,117 | $564,774
2020 Current Region Approved Program] $ 627,686 | $ 115,828 | $403,939 | $113652 ] $ 601,464 | $ 143,255 | $525,630 | $ 85,697 | $471,320 | $ -1 $2,630,039 | $458,432
Region Program to Region Target Difference| $ - $ -1$123,703 | $ -1$ 84,009 |$ -19 - $ -19% 65,366 | $106,342 | $ 273,078 | $106,342
Region Program To MDOT Constraint Difference $ (9,067) $ (8,896 $ (11,213 $ (6,708) $ 98,018| $ 787,522 | $ 62,134




BARRY BRANCH CALHOUN | KALAMAZOO | ST.JOSEPH TOTALS

s |TARGET $ 663,202 [ $ 556,736 | $ 727,056 [ $ 558729 |$ 556,662 ]S 3,062,385

T |PROGRAMMED $ 290,000 | $ 490,800 | $ 775,800 | $ 977,200 [ $ 538,586 | $ 3,072,386

2014 L [DIFFERENCE $ 373,202 |$ 65,936 | $ (48,744)| $ (418,471)| $ 18,076 |$  (10,001)
E |APPORTIONMENT $ 131,779 | $ 131,182 [ $ 165,427 |$ 97,129 [$ 122,031 |$ 647,548

D [PROGRAMMED $ -1$ 115200 % 155,000 | $ -1$ 3584143 628614

D |DIFFERENCE $ 131,779 [ $ 15,982 | $ 10,427 [$ 97,129 |$ (236,383)] S 18,934

S |TARGET $ 676,466 | $ 567,781 | $ 741,598 [ $ 569,903 |$ 577,996 |$ 3,133,744

T |PROGRAMMED $ -1$ 736000|% 1,160,200 | $ 620,053 |$ 605320]$ 3,121,573

2015 L |DIFFERENCE $ 676,466 | $ (168,219)| $  (418,602)| $  (50,150)| $  (27,324)|s 12,171
E |APPORTIONMENT $ 115,828 [ ¢ 113,652 | $ 143,255 | $ 85698 |$ 106,342 ]$ 564,775

D [PROGRAMMED $ S S S S -1s -

D |DIFFERENCE $ 115,828 [ $ 113,652 | $ 143,255 [$ 85698 |$ 106,342]$ 564,775

S |TARGET $ 644,316 [ $ 541,622 | $ 703,635 [$ 539,566 | $ 550,905 | $ 2,980,044

T |PROGRAMMED $ 316,124 | $ 868,678 | $ 632,922 |$ 692,412 |$ 469,900 | $ 2,980,036

2016 L |DIFFERENCE $ 328,192 | $ (327,056)| $ 70,713 [ $ (152,846)| $ 81,005 ] $ 8
E |APPORTIONMENT $ 115,828 | $ 113,652 [ $ 143,255 [$ 85697 | $ 106,342 |$ 564,774

D [PROGRAMMED $ -1 -1 318,000 | $ -1$ 67,800 385,800

D |DIFFERENCE $ 115,828 |$ 113,652 [$  (174,745)|$ 85,697 |$  38542|S 178,974

S |TARGET $ 688,786 [ $ 576,705 | $ 749,825 [$ 578,293 |$ 587,895]$ 3,181,504

T |PROGRAMMED $ 1,794,279 | $ S 596,427 [ $ 82,980 |$ 630,249 ]S 3,103,935

2017 L |DIFFERENCE $ (1,105,493)| $ 576,705 | $ 153,398 [ $ 495313 |$ (42,354 77,569
E |APPORTIONMENT $ 126,579 [ ¢ 124,202 | $ 156,552 | $ 93,652 |$ 116212]$ 617,197

D [PROGRAMMED $ 391,578 | $ S 37,251 | $ -|$ 133351|$ 562,180

D |DIFFERENCE $  (264,999)| $ 124,202 | $ 119,301 [$ 93,652 |$ (17,139 $ 55,017

S |TARGET $ 711,585 [ $ 594,663 | $ 773,477 | $ 598286 |$ 606,843 |$ 3,284,854

T |PROGRAMMED $ 711,585 | $ 294,663 | $ 901,464 |$ 598,286 |$ 606,843 | $ 3,112,841

2018 L |DIFFERENCE $ -1$ 300000|$  (127,987)| $ -1$ -1$ 172,013
E |APPORTIONMENT $ 106,761 | $ 104,756 | $ 132,041 |$ 78,989 ¢  98,017|$ 520,564

D [PROGRAMMED $ -1$ 701418 267,769 | $ 99,174 | $ -1$ 437,084

D |DIFFERENCE $ 106,761 |$ 34,615 ($  (135728)|$ (20,185)[$  98,017]S 83,480

TOTAL DIFFERENCE STL $ 272,367 | $ 447,366 |$  (371,222)[ $ (126,154)|$ 29,403 |$ 251,760
TOTAL DIFFERENCE EDD $ 205,197 | $ 402,103 | $ (37,490)| $ 341,991 |$  (10,621)] ¢ 901,180




‘&C‘MDOT OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Michigan Department of Transportation

DATE: June 5, 2018

TO: Metropolitan Planning Organizations
Regional Planning Agencies
Rural Task Force Members
County Road Commissions
Michigan Municipal League
MDOT Local Agency Program .
MDOT Statewide Planning Section Staff’

~,
i
}

FROM: David E. Wresinski, Director <”/;I‘f57’/w
Bureau of Transportation Planning

SUBJECT: Use of Surface Transportation Program Rural Funds and Rural Task Force
Federal Funds on Adjusted Census Urban Boundary Area Border Roads

Executive Summary:

The Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Michigan Department of Transportation
(MDOT) will allow the use of Surface Transportation Program (STP) Rural funds (STP Rural)
and Rural Task Force (RTF) federal funds (RTF STP) on roads that make up the border of an
Adjusted Census Urban Boundary (ACUB).

Background:

Historically, the RTF federal funds were made up of approximately 75 percent STP Rural and 25
percent Economic Development Fund (EDF) - Conservation and Development (C&D) federal
funds. Under the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21% Century Act, there were no new
allocations of EDF-C&D federal funds because the federal fund (Equity Bonus) behind them no
longer existed. To maintain a consistent level of funding for the program, MDOT replaced the
EDF-C&D federal funds with STP Flexible funds.

RTF STP funds are made up of approximately 75 percent STP Rural and 25 percent STP
Flexible funds. Although there is a small portion of STP Flexible funding as part of the RTF
program, the understanding is (and always has been) that these flexible funds are to be used on
roads with rural classification and follow the same rules as the STP Rural funding. This includes
any RTI" STP funds obtained through part101pat1on in the Local Federal Fund Exchange
Program.

Michigan roads that make up the border of an ACUB are classified as urban roadways. This is
described in MDOT’s Guidelines for Proposed Adjusted Census Boundaries, “Wherever the
ACUB follows a highway, road or street, that road shall be considered urban.” The classification
Metropolitan Planning Organizations

Regional Planning Agencies




Rural Task Force Members

County Road Commissions

Michigan Municipal League

MDOT Local Agency Program

MDOT Statewide Planning Section Staff
Page 2

June 5, 2018

of these border roads will remain urban. Because FHWA does not allow STP Rural funds to be
utilized on roadways with an urban classification, it was the interpretation of MDOT staff that
the STP Rural funds could not be used on ACUB border roads.

Decision:

MDOT has recently received guidance from FHWA that defines the ACUB border roads as a
special case, for which the use of STP Rural funding is allowed. MDOT concurs and will
support this guidance,

If you have any questions, please contact either me or John Watkin, Manager, Statewide
Planning Section, at 517-373-9038.

ce! John Watkin

BTP:STPD:JW:jin




]
o
py 1402
%)
(@)}
/s C
m 5
u] MmopeaiN = €
o1 Py __Lan_ T
a
o
-]
>
Q
o
/ s
<t
5
(=}
s ,
Y Py |0¢
oy :
&
5 &o@« Mo
yoeg N py vewyoeg N pYy uewyoeg ,,v%
c &
2 | Ve
S J , .ma /M L [y
, c = '
J N East St W B |
]
s £ | Oz
. = ] ;
“o B H = | | &mnm
SR :U? = W
‘Aiﬁ L@«w@\%::— & Tl s s
@ U HW-hlﬁ S [
g [ 0| J2
D 1] El
| - § nm
o Ql
a | < S
o ¥f
X0
S 7
g 7% bt
o £
=
% Z 2
| = 00D
, < X
Y ~
juowweH = e %o
_ 3 ¢
9
| \
_ pL | -
_ ¥
=
| ! J
P\ ~ Q
L— ; Wa oY )
> g o ; 3
SN ° - ( $
g < &mv pY axe JsuueL
g) © @
£H S 57
£ A
<< y £\ S
- Qv |
Py 8Ipp!
\ 5
['4
=
i
o] -
|
>
3
o ¥
o%%ﬂ, kg
ws
5 e)
g i
s S
1a 19204 i = =
1g uoeIS . n T
— “Bethany Dr
~
T .
. 1 5




__wBamhartRd__

Dovey Rd

Wheeler R

86

Bailey Rd

RrTRC

Cresk

Sullivan Rd

McQueen Rd

Graf Rd

; L i VAR
\
I Dayburg Rd Dayhurg Rd I Robinson Rd
g 3 z
LI F
- 8
© g 5
Y
%ps 2\ @ &
~ o e
@
2
Calkins Rd Bidwell Rd Bidwell Rd Bidwell Rd
; |
4
§
2 4 =
] Noblit Rd 3
- H
Coldwater i E
) Coldwater :
o o
I 9 4
{ E Barnhart Rd 5 { = Jonesville Rd | Jonesville Rd_| &
- = — ] o @
& = 1 z
-~
? . 1
n 1
A Fairway Dr
5 larrows Rd S8 S ]
g SN 1
» @
2 0| 1 Strang Rd
1
<
Z 1 2
Burch Rd 8 Newton Rd Newton R
™ = 5 = <
s I3 s
- 9 4 <
| g <
) g ¢ H
o z o
> =
g z o
€ Miller Lake Rd F} Fy 3
[ b
5 g
Hurley Rd he. State Rd
B o =z
Bighdp pve <J [BishopAve | — «©
ki \W Cldrke Ave. Coldwate s
Long Lak K
= = =
< Z 2 e 3 Seeley St — 12 12
H e |3 = ¢
& [ G |0 Iton Ave: 3 g 2 Cole st|'S
= K B b & 5
 enly s = ter - & ;
o] 12 H ot & 2 e
- qu\l St E §
© Versid Wpe, hrc St 5 R E A
f ~ ~ ‘ = H o <2 Qullcy
& 5 z =
= v/ @ 2] 2 arl sy g 1 @ < T b
- nirgort P ) > E s g ) i
( B 3
= ol Racest gz O peric I o
) = = Park g2 S 1 Lot
1 i a s looKeT] oi -
1 o C I dustrial Ave Agbts %) A Q
Darling D o% 2 r 1 " _
1 e H 1 = H
1 P [ sumsetp K]
1 setDr § =
Garfield Rd W Garfel | = ter . e Ko S BE O | Sebring R 5
2 < ~
< ! 3 SN i S. - Lanary, c
E L i 5 Fall River OF 1 AUkl "R o u
1 S ; £ - . Riye, e g
1 White Dr Mason Rd H B
. oldwater 2 ! B 2
2 % v - g
1 Coldwater LIs H - 1 S & £
Blackhawk Rd ER. H 4 & & 53
1 pac e TWD s H H 1 § B
§
1 z o - ” a & 1 S H
N ) © < 69 z o \
- - @ @ ~ . - Wildwood Rd

Wildwood Rd




o = ~
: ' H K - .
€ g 5 K
2 ) Manby Ln 2 K
d 3 Pennfield
v i) ro [2 € Kirt) R sdint Marys Lake g "
. — . S
A 2 4. Qo g
H & 2
Qo |
Cagnalave ‘
— & o 5 s
S czzm 7l k e | .
— { g g i 2 H
o 3 H & 3
H o m T e It ceeeen, \s 5 s i
=
k e Y £l or 2
B\ $ = g s
) + 4 - f dl
H ==K Y
> : e 9 Gorsline Rd. N
o= £ 1< g
P i :
= H £ [T e @
o 3]
o % 9 Tmoar si__Foxave 5 | 15[ E . i .
facd cooibadw |2 [T41° Erse\\& H H L ]
» B L @ usen Ave 2 L Joy Rd d 3 i
Q x 5 = d H H
e R Ohkon 5, / anavd (3 5] o E atn & 5
) - H Ol ;. o = = 5 o e
et 2aE s § P = pe § " 8 4
2 B = Lo, & - Verona
DensoR H % ngfield Q B! i ‘
H % = ) i 4 e 3
E o 2 2 3 3 3 H H -
g b 14 s H m
5 2 & B H : H
§  rangera z) pringfield B - i) ¥ ) BEE H : : .
— i iz ke |2 & - i s i 2
LI £ l =18 S S @ E e [ z H L
CReeseRd i W ra— 2 =i @ 2 3 * [
T % o5 7 2 CEE £ 3
z el ] L d E 5 |2 1orn =
2 e |5 Lo H
E 2 i ? d : @ B
% & . E and HE N
\ 3 —#1aerse il 1 \ H s Z HI
] d H f : £ 2 [ wort
o 4 4 R Ll 7 fe § : ——p
Teriorai Ry Y » et = = & o
& /§ & Wl R I HAH
il Brady Rd > o= — 2 H ) i
- g i ° Sl N con
L4 & ; s ie = B -
H 5 3 = &
2 : - HIS! F < i , |
o § = offen Ave s S 2 | %, [2 Marshall N
= Q = v 3 2 = v
o o Wp leon s
55 Lakeshore by D A \ H
§ ‘e . ' H
Battl =g - TowerRd 1 s !
f . ' = .
EOin B
B H & ' it 9 I\
H = I
B H e Lo ’ R % H S rdest $% H
€ H B 72 o 3 EA\F H
£ i g [ ] ) DOIN o Mar: B =
G Lave &z Ma prens N HelF
= =
: : S5 T _com 1 i
;D T/ 5 = & com 5
S s R Watkins R 8 H = H t
H s
J H E * 1
Nchals R E i ' i A {
= o, ) H 1 Z 5t I Ehgres s -
E L e Becidky o b Born 2 e Eijughes st
T Az L \
H 9 o N
2 2 e = BE I
u § & E 3 = .
E ) - vor E alshall oy
=4 g o s H 2
M H e R
-—----- -- - - s - - - -—----- »“;?-Liﬁ
mmmm=- = o
. 3 r oy’
g Hoag Rd 1
B H H L Y . 3 &
Eonave A0S e H o H { ot 2
H K >
- g | 5
2 @ . Bor
[N H 1 .
£
i ‘ i
: " 4 ¢ ‘ cors ¥
2 &% V3
5 ] H 1
’s H : Oor Dors i
oors L oors ors - oos 4
ot” H :
g ] 3
=z E % H o 9 oS
eos
H <y 3




©
4
‘2
s
©
‘N
99
N
(6;]
=
Division Dr N
=
o
o
BDrS

(@]
o

= 26 1/2 Mile Rd

E DrN

27 Mile

,_MJ;

O

Ludlow |

CDrN Comdon Rd
CDrN
N O/ ;
“ W Michigan Avel
3 N
Sh 99
QoQ EWatsonStH a-n----..-. mEmE®
1%}
Bi Dr [
A orth St o
04 g n 0 =
ge¢l zs Shepan g
z = [
q prs W
i) o
= =1 = a® 3 = b ErieRd |
Albion N 5 |
Erie S
- 7 o©
‘ ] . = p
= A =
N\ £ =
H/ Ifwif Ave Mg, &
Crahdall St " S
‘ \
bion Rd




e sve
a
d
Rlam
o)

—

B

- o \ '
g 2 [ .- H
[ | ol
wase o ¥
4 ‘ “, [ %
H fsce \ 1% N
" s o !
i d U i \
| = H " Recds o ¥ c av
I
[ == S
g L, Flae &
_eon
1§ A
( H —
? 1 )
H
K |
!
1 o
i T
& o &
X
Three | : s
| &
ey st H s ] %0 B .
H oL i o | )
: i e N
- . L :
i b - d ) /
i g v o L H :
A 5 2 o 7 e e 5
s L1 ) : ol 4
] =58l e ; o [T
'.si ent W2 5
uf 5 g : 7
- §§ i N Lake ) L
== cop® ~ T 4
Hg F ‘ { a 2
5
L g
g (f T H
o
e K AL A MIA
L i e Buckave. 5 \ :
: = 5 s tf i | wonRa a
& B 2% liGalesburg |2 & @ };"
2 2 £, Gajleshijre z ] H s ( ‘
FI\% = & s H
e il el | S o 4 [ H \ {
- % e : o S
) r g g : :
=1 REIETAz00 382 o < - 0
< | I
L] - £ Yorrow :
o
scns et s = -
== i %
= " EMIAve B
B .
4 cunse oo
coim® l s
H
_______ : ¥ -
A v 1 feim IS
e conte Bivine 2
5
gil=A
o on U :
St oy 20 il o
E o " " 4
s; B i ; : : A
H H




Fonespueyy

R

oo

‘ k.
I Misty, Creek D
o L3
ol %
”,
e
£ wome
o
o L
< K] e Tl
L a o
€ weotlen -
vidden Cove P
14 i
e
d vl
Mattawar = Fhod o
st b,
%4:
% il ] " i
] wone : Y
H o % Blue Jay Or_
) s %
- ] " Sullow dve 5
< 2 =
o
g =
sath Ave. £| ‘: wrAve =
6th Ave. < WRSAve
s

T
>
- WTUAve ",.Ih
B %
E H ake
% WUAve
wyme s :
e 2
o 5
<)
wywne 2 ,
I g
ﬁ Hrdee Schoolg
N I = e Sc
Coutty Road 352 d_‘ z T/m
1 2
1
IPorter i
np :
It 1
e “ '
| [l
o e '
! H :
1 | d H
@ L . WXYAve
e wxvae H
o g :
! l
H ! :
A : g
wy : ] s |

|
come
0 me
aolE 5 H
5 »
|
EPQAYS PQAvE
& Pavijfon et
T
‘ fhue e
7 6%
5
5
savee erhue
7
% 8
< ESave
®
»
N 3
& g <
lag £
= ElAw ES 2
---u-_--"---[ & e i
&
cue
s =
5 o £y
1
& Evae z e
Evave . - :
2 o
$ i
\ 5 -
{ = Amelia OF |
vwae | Pay oS metaor | b—evae
Iz
: A0Y ewae
cwave W Highu,
¥ |
P "
: 8
& Vicksburg
o
exdve
s
5 e 1:
y A
5 @ Popa ‘fom
£ /&S 3
Evae % E \5




-

Fioating Bridge

DajRa

e R

o/

7

et g

‘ -
’

+

Fioating Bridge Rd

Delong Rd
Flatbush Rd

Bent Rd

Giiner Rd

Mount Zion Rd.

Fioating Bridge R

Moorepark Rfs

Heimbach Rd

Wibur|Rd

Dutch Settement Rd
Quh Settements

Mohney Lake Rd

Hoffman Rd

Day Rd

THIE Rd

Mohney Lake Rd

Mohney Lake Rd

Pulver Rd

Abbey Rd

Bullock R

%,

Reed Rd

[ L L N

N
. Fabius

N
oo™

Ferguson Rd

A Y
O 2
& i
. : )
B N e
-~ R = @ 3
H = H
° B
nst Harman Rd Glesof Ry

ngman Rd

L
-

s Fisher Lake Rd

EAwpOTRA

\(

Heimbach Rd Heimbach Rd | Heimbach Rd -
H
& 5
1 g >
1 H
1 - )
. B ) sucineiia
i [ 1 & \ 'z
H £ o * 5 ¢ ) 5
s g H
H H ‘- &
: £ B
2 £ \akdman 8
S - - - = -
&
R
¢
Mahnke Rd.. &
1 &
' Leland Rd [} g
] 3
o ®)
[]
Buter R
Schweitzer Re g
s
] H
I 2
s 20
vl
e 2
3
8 Y e
g . o spungre

[] "
[]
]
b,
[]
]
[}
ockport i
TWP _severra
2
8 >
2
H o
o 3
5 Major Rd 3
I 3 ]
2
bicl %
I
E Rk 0
'ram 1 <ls
. 4
. >
. ‘\‘) =
e y
[]
. [}
! ] Timm Rd
]
] ®
]
PG 4

Comer Rd

Trucke gmiller Rd




= -
1 5
2
[14
| £
g g
£
1 2
9 Bauman Rd
1 &
Iu Y wieq
k3
% L
losuIqoy 3 .
g s o9
: S5
s LL ' seD
py preds P
x
&
Py e}
4os quinid 2
S5
L3
~
&
\ Py
7@5:@@ ~
p
H 2oy Py BRI
['4
3}
=
o
_ E
@
w
4 1H Big Py IH B1g
IH big
o ANy syueld BNy Syuel
A o
.m.l N
N .
T\
S
m L
R MaIASXdeT N \ e N Ay MaINaHe] =M I k:slm_?m. ”
i ] =
2] ! n
| EX AN Tsweer | E 7 f =
/ 8 1S 1Pd0Id N b3 tn 5
2 - z X e g4 =
,, sfstme\ ¥ o s
2 o “ 1S BIDING: W ' ISBMEIONS Py emeloN o
= 8 : =
I M; =3 s Aeid S 72} y
) ) nd
u ——
1S KelD 2 . TR p—
J [ & g o
| b4 oy )
1N81U3D 1 pyafinead N S 7| o . )
%) 4 2
S 5 1080 E 5
= _ 1S sfipe Z| — ]
g —
ik &h
E g
% :
0
% iq 2upi3 8
< 4
[l o1
]
: % H j
o}
sl
5 2 d 10093 2)Um
@ z © o
>
E P
o ago@
*Q %,
&, %,
S, %
Q«\ 3
“y
Py eg pyeg
(%2}
7 o o
| 5 2
| =
’ (V7]
|
'} X
("]
a £
! s £
| 5 4
| Py Keqris
14
_ : c
g K
_ g o
“ I &
o -
£ i
c
g 2
2 2
o
£
S
WIS 1 Py [PWuIYS
o :
5
Py
g\ |
"8, | S
-4
, c
Q
a
3
<
=
| | :




	1 RTF # 3 Meeting Agenda June 21, 2018
	2 Rural Task Force 3 January 31, 2018 Minutes - Draft
	3 RTF 03 FY 17-20 TIP  06-11-18
	4 RTF 03 FY 17-20 TIP Simple Summary 06-11-18
	5 14-18 Target vs Programmed 1
	6 ACUB Border Roads Memo
	7 Hastings Urban Border FA Roads
	8 Coldwater - Quincy Urban Border FA Roads
	9 BC - Marshall Border FA Roads
	10 Albion Border FA Roads
	11 Kalamazoo Urban Border FA Roads
	12 Portage Urban Border FA Roads
	13 Three Rivers Urban Border FA Roads
	14 Sturgis Urban Border FA Roads

